which was calculated on the basis that the Company holds 100% of the shareholding of

Xinghua.

5. THE PROPOSED CAPITAL REDUCTION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

5.1 Proposed Capital Reduction and Proposed Distribution

The Company intends to undertake the Proposed Capital Reduction of S$139,154,000.00

(Singapore Dollars one hundred and thirty-nine million and one hundred and fifty-four

thousand only), which shall also involve the Proposed Distribution of such number of

Xinghua Shares representing the entire shareholding of the Company in Xinghua as at the

Books Closure Date, to the Entitled Shareholders, free of encumbrance and together with